



JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED

405 & 406, Sharda Chambers, 15, Sir Vitthaladas Thackersey Marg,
New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020
Tel: 022- 22002252 Fax: 022- 22002254
CIN : L74999MH1947PLC005695

June 30, 2021

**To,
The BSE Limited,
Listing Department,
P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001**

Scrip Code: 505212

Sub: Submission of copies of Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of the audited Financial Results of Jainex Aamcol Limited for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021, published in English language newspaper and Regional (Marathi) language newspaper namely "Active Times" and "Mumbai Lakshdip" respectively on June 30, 2021.

This is for your information and records. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED



**Ajay Mody
Compliance Officer**

Documents Enclosed: As above

By the Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Santosh Shahra
Executive Chairman
DIN: - 00305486

दिनांक: ३०.०६.२०२१
ठिकाण: मुंबई

सहा/-
महेश कुमार
मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी

POLYTEX INDIA LIMITED

1900MH1987PLC042092
Department, Besant Road, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai-400056
Tel: +91-022-67804776 Website: www.polytexindia.com
polytexindia@gmail.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2020

(Rs. in Lakhs)

	STANDALONE		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2020	Nine Month ended 31.12.2020	Quarter ended 31.12.2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Optional and/or	18.11	90.71	19.74
Exceptional and/or	17.97	35.77	35.73
Exceptional and/or	17.97	35.77	3.73
Exceptional and/or	17.97	35.77	3.73
Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and each fully paid up share in the Balance Sheet	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
Items)	174.25	174.25	174.25
	0.13	0.26	0.03
	0.13	0.26	0.03

Quarterly/ Nine months ended Financial Result filed with the Stock and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com. The www.polytexindia.com.

FOR POLYTEX INDIA LIMITED
Sd/-
ARVIND MULJI KARIYA
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 00216112

होल्डींग लिमिटेड

बाण्डस अँड होल्डींग लिमिटेड
एल इस्टेट, सहा चकाला रोड, अंधेरी (पुर्व), मुंबई-४०००१९.
०२२६, ई-मेल: info@ewhl.in, वेबसाईट: www.ewhl.in
वर्षाकरीता एकत्रित लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल
(रु.लाखात)

वै.सं.	संपलेली विमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३१.०३.२०२१	३१.१२.२०२०	३१.०३.२०२०	३१.०३.२०२०
१	१००.००	४२१५.९८	४४४७.६२	१६२१६.५९
२	३१२.९६	(४८.१४)	२४०.६६	५२.११
३	३१२.९६	(४८.१४)	२४०.६६	५२.११
४	२०६.६०	(३८.४२)	१५२.४५	(१२.६८)
५	१९३.९२	(१४८.७१)	३७.२०	(१०९.४७)
६	०.२५	(०.०४)	०.१४	(०.०१)
७	०.२५	(०.०४)	०.१४	(०.०१)

वै.सं. माहिती.

४४०.३०	५९.३९	५८८.०८	६४९.३३	९१३.२४
४२८.९९	(६.२६)	२२८.०८	३४०.९६	५३१
३३.२४	(६.२६)	२०.८४	२५.११	४०.६

वर्षाकरीता एकत्रित लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल
३०.०६.२०२१ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक निष्कर्षांवर वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी अ-फेबदल मत दिले आहे.
सर्वसंमतीसह कार्यरत आहे.
२०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली ३१ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजवर उपलब्ध आहे.

मंडळाच्या आदेशान्वये
इस्ट व्हेस्ट होल्डींग लिमिटेडकरीता
सहा/- मोहम्मद अजाय
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED

Regd. Office : 405/406, Sharda Chambers, 15 Sir V. T. Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020.
CIN: L74999MH1947PLC005695

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-21	31-Dec-20	31-Mar-20	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-20
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Net Sales/Income from operations	419	384	265	1200	1367
	(b) Other operating income	1	-	5	2	5
	Total Income from operations (net)	420	384	270	1202	1372
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	85	104	81	272	348
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	5	(16)	26	9	20
	(d) Employees benefits expense	147	113	96	421	462
	(e) Finance costs	24	8	12	45	57
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	29	28	30	114	117
	(g) Other expenses	102	109	89	333	442
	Total Expenses	392	346	334	1194	1446
3	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional and Extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	28	38	(64)	8	(74)
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before Extraordinary items and tax (3-4)	28	38	(64)	8	(74)
6	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)	28	38	(64)	8	(74)
8	Tax Expenses (including Deferred Tax)	15	(2)	(29)	(4)	(44)
	1 Current Tax - Adjustment (MAT)	1	-	-	1	-
	2 Deferred Tax (Net)	15	(2)	(22)	(4)	(37)
	3 Mat credit reinstatement / lapse	-	-	(7)	-	(7)
	4 MAT Credit Entitlement / Adjustment / C/f	(1)	-	-	(1)	-
9	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (7+8)	13	40	(35)	12	(30)
10	Other Comprehensive Income					
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (9+10) (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive income for the period)	13	40	(35)	12	(30)
12	Paid up Equity Share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	150	150	150	150	150
13	Other Equity	-	-	-	220	208
14	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	(a) Basic	0.83	2.17	(2.38)	0.77	(1.99)
	(b) Diluted	0.83	2.17	(2.38)	0.77	(1.99)
15	Net Worth				355	343
16	Net Debt Equity Ratio (no. of times)				1.82	1.84
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (no. of times)				42.43	0.26
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (no. of times)				4.00	1.90
19	Total Borrowings				645	631

NOTES:

- During the quarter, the Company's operations improved further from the economic slowdown caused by the COVID-19 pandemic. Based on its assessment of business / economic conditions, the Company expects to recover the carrying value of its assets. The Company will continue to evaluate the pandemic related uncertainty arising from the ongoing second wave and update its assessment.
- In addition to depreciation, impairment amounting to Rs. NIL lakhs (previous period / year - Rs. 2.60 Lakhs) have been recognised in Profit and Loss during the twelve months ended on 31st March, 2021.
- The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on June 30th, 2021 and were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting of date.
- The company's main product lines are in gear cutting tools which contributes over 90% (previous year 88%) of its revenue. The contribution from the balance operation is mostly involving common processes and use of the same machineries of main product lines and thus the company's operations is considered as a single segment.
- The Company has no subsidiary, joint venture or associates, hence consolidation of results are not required.
- The Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/rearranged wherever necessary. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2021 and 31st March, 2020 represents the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2020 and 31st December, 2019 respectively. The company does not have any Exceptional item to report for the current quarter.
- Net worth as per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013 Equity represents Equity Share Capital and Other Equity.
- Debt - Equity Ratio = Total Borrowings divided by Equity.
- DSCR = Profit before interest and exceptional items divided by (interest expenses together with principal repayments of long - term debt during the period).
- ISCR = Profit before interest and exceptional items divided by interest expense.
- Total Debt represents Current Borrowings, Non-Current Borrowings and Current maturities of Non-Current Borrowings.

By Order of the Board
For JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED
Sd/-
(M. Z. KOTHARI)
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN - 01486305

Place: Mumbai
Date: 30/06/2021

Date : 30th June, 2021
Place : Indore

Executive Chairman
DIN: - 00305486

Registered Office: 629-A, Gazdar House
Tel: (022) 22072641 Fax: (022) 2
Extract of Standalone Un

JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED

Regd. Office : 405/406, Sharda Chambers, 15 Sir V. T. Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020.
CIN: L74999MH1947PLC005695

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021
PART I

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Dec-20 Unaudited	31-Mar-20 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-20 Audited
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Net Sales/Income from operations	419	384	265	1200	1367
	(b) Other operating income	1	-	5	2	5
	Total Income from operations (net)	420	384	270	1202	1372
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	85	104	81	272	348
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	5	(16)	26	9	20
	(d) Employees benefits expense	147	113	96	421	462
	(e) Finance costs	24	8	12	45	57
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	29	28	30	114	117
	(g) Other expenses	102	109	89	333	442
	Total Expenses	392	346	334	1194	1446
3	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional and Extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	28	38	(64)	8	(74)
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before Extraordinary items and tax (3-4)	28	38	(64)	8	(74)
6	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)	28	38	(64)	8	(74)
8	Tax Expenses (including Deferred Tax)					
	1 Current Tax - Adjustment (MAT)	15	(2)	(29)	(4)	(44)
	2 Deferred Tax (Net)	1	-	-	1	-
	3 Mat credit reinstatement / lapse	15	(2)	(22)	(4)	(37)
	4 MAT Credit Entitlement / Adjustment / Cf	(1)	-	(7)	-	(7)
9	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (7+/-8)	13	40	(35)	12	(30)
10	Other Comprehensive Income					
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (9+10) (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive income for the period)	13	40	(35)	12	(30)
12	Paid up Equity Share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	150	150	150	150	150
13	Other Equity	-	-	-	220	208
14	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	(a) Basic	0.83	2.17	(2.38)	0.77	(1.99)
	(b) Diluted	0.63	2.17	(2.38)	0.77	(1.99)
15	Net Worth	0.63	2.17	(2.38)	0.77	(1.99)
16	Net Debt Equity Ratio (no. of times)	-	-	-	3.55	3.43
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (no. of times)	-	-	-	1.82	1.84
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (no. of times)	-	-	-	4.00	0.26
19	Total Borrowings	-	-	-	4.00	1.90
					645	631

NOTES:

- During the quarter, the Company's operations improved further from the economic slowdown caused by the COVID-19 pandemic. Based on its assessment of business / economic conditions, the Company expects to recover the carrying value of its assets. The Company will continue to evaluate the pandemic related uncertainty arising from the ongoing second wave and update its assessment.
- In addition to depreciation, impairment amounting to Rs. NIL lakhs (previous period / year - Rs. 2.60 Lakhs) have been recognised in Profit and Loss during the twelve months ended on 31st March, 2021.
- The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on June 30th, 2021 and were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting of date.
- The company's main product lines are in gear cutting tools which contributes over 90% (previous year 88%) of its revenue. The contribution from the balance operation is mostly involving common processes and use of the same machineries of main product lines and thus the company's operations is considered as a single segment.
- The Company has no subsidiary, joint venture or associates, hence consolidation of results are not required.
- The Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/rearranged wherever necessary. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2021 and 31st March, 2020 represents the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2020 and 31st December, 2019 respectively. The company does not have any Exceptional item to report for the current quarter.
- Net worth as per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013 Equity represents Equity Share Capital and Other Equity.
- Debt - Equity Ratio = Total Borrowings divided by Equity.
- DSCR = Profit before interest and exceptional items divided by (interest expenses together with principal repayments of long - term debt during the period).
- ISCR = Profit before interest and exceptional items divided by interest expense.
- Total Debt represents Current Borrowings, Non-Current Borrowings and Current maturities of Non-Current Borrowings.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 30/06/2021

By Order of the Board
For JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED
Sd/-
(M. Z. KOTHARI)
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN - 01486305

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS
1	Total income from operation
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax Expense or Extraordinary items)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (After Extraordinary items)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (After Extraordinary items)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (a) Basic: (b) Diluted:

NOTE:-
The above is an extract of the detailed form 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures) Regulations, 2015. Quarterly Financial Results is available at www.veerenergy.net.

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : June 30, 2021

KAMANWAL

Regd. Office: 406, New Udyog Marg,
Email: kamanwala@gmail.com

Extract of Statement Of Standalone

PARTICULARS

- Total Income From Operations Sales/Income From Operations
- Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)
- Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Extraordinary And / Or Extraordinary Items)
- Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Extraordinary And / Or Extraordinary Items)
- Total Comprehensive Income For The Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))
- Equity Share Capital
- Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) As Shown In The Audited Balance Sheet Of Previous Year
- Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/- Each) (For Continuing And Discontinued Operations)-
a) Before Extraordinary & Exceptional Items & Tax (Not Annualised)
Basic & Diluted
b) After Extraordinary & Exceptional Items and Tax (Not Annualised)
Basic & Diluted

Notes :

- The above financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st March, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company and carried out audit of these financial results and the Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The company is engaged primarily in real estate business.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
- The operations for the year ended 31st March, 2021 have still exists due to possible future uncertainties related to the information available up to the date of approval of these financial statements. Inventories, receivables, investments and other financial assets and liabilities may be different from that estimated.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30th June, 2021